
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1416 9th Street, Room 1018
Sacramento, CA 95814

Assistant Personnel Officer:
Mailing Address: Nikole Freeman (916) 651-7755 nikole.freeman@parks.ca.gov

P.O. Box 942896 Linda Lupo (916) 653-9513 linda.lupo@parks.ca.gov

Sacramento, CA 94296-0001
Classification & Pay Manager:

Public Phone Number: Ashley Farrell (916) 651-3390 ashley.farrell@parks.ca.gov

(916) 653-6644
Disability / Special Pay Manager:

*Fax: Mariane Guerra (916) 653-5682 mariane.guerra@parks.ca.gov

(916) 651-3387
Examination Manager:
Michael Sexton (916) 653-9604 michael.sexton@parks.ca.gov

Labor Relations Specialist:
Trina Honeycutt (916) 653-2187 trina.honeycutt@parks.ca.gov

Stacy Miranda (916) 651-3454 stacy.miranda@parks.ca.gov

Performanance Management Unit:
Melissa Hansen (916) 653-3416 melissa.hansen@parks.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
Michael Martinez (916) 653-2624 michael.martinez@parks.ca.gov

Sandra Phillips (916) 654-4087 sandra.phillips@parks.ca.gov

Rosana Villalon (916) 651-6704 rosana.villalon@parks.ca.gov

Betty Walker (916) 651-8443 betty.walker@parks.ca.gov

Risk Management Manager:
Sadaf Awais (916) 653-0541 sadaf.awais@parks.ca.gov

Transactions Manager:
Ronette Martinez (916) 653-0848 ronette.martinez@parks.ca.gov

Transactions Manager (Hourly):
Julia Valenzuela (916) 651-9149 julia.valenzuela@parks.ca.gov

Agency Codes

351, 355, 365, 548, 549 Personnel Specialist:
Joann Agundez, SR (916) 653-5615 jagun@parks.ca.gov
Vincent Barajas (916) 653-0850 vincent.barajas@parks.ca.gov
Bobbie Beauregard, SR (916) 651-9259 bbeau@parks.ca.gov
Linda Ballestero, SR (916) 653-5105 linda.ballestero@parks.ca.gov
Amalia Carlos (916) 653-9530 amalia.carlos@ca.gov
Teri Connelly (916) 651-7683 teri.connelly@parks.ca.gov
Jasmine Davis (916) 651-8815 jasmine.davis@parks.ca.gov
Monica Duran, SR (916) 653-6023 mduran@parks.ca.gov
Amanda Edwards (916) 653-9528 amanda.edwards@parks.ca.gov
Cami Glenn, SR (916) 651-1402 cami.glenn@parks.ca.gov
Karina Gonzalez (916) 653-0340 karina.gonzalez@parks.ca.gov
Jenniffer Herman (916) 653-4517 jenniffer.herman@parks.ca.gov
Alysa Hoan (916) 651-1403 alysa.hoan@parks.ca.gov
Celia Luna (916) 653-4503 celia.luna@parks.ca.gov
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Christina Norton (916) 651-6709 christina.norton@parks.ca.gov
Cortnee Patterson (916) 651-8571 cortnee.patterson@parks.ca.gov
Leticia Ramirez (916) 653-1219 ‐
Kristie Ruddell (916) 653-4327 kristie.ruddell@parks.ca.gov
Jennifer Saechao-Saelee, SR (916) 653-3676 jennifer.saechao‐saelee@parks.ca.gov

Susan Saeteurn (916) 653-3504 susan.saeteurn@parks.ca.gov
Tameka Smith (916) 651-0439 tsmith@parks.ca.gov
Rebecca Spencer, SR (916) 653-5008 rspencer@parks.ca.gov
Nicole Trujillo (916) 653-0846 nicole.trujillo@parks.ca.gov
Jamila Tumbokon (916) 653-3826 jamila.tumbokon@parks.ca.gov
Tiffany Worch (916) 653-4517 tiffany.worch@parks.ca.gov

Kayla York (916) 651-7736 kayla.york@parks.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


